## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: TCT010 US

PATENTS	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PAT ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);			
Toda Cirton Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
	Name: Toda Kogyo Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1-2, Funairi-minami 4-chome			
Yes No	City: Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima-ken			
Nature of Conveyance:	Country: Japan			
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Assignment Merger	Name:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other	City: State: Zip:			
Execution Date: <u>June 23, 2003</u>	Country:			
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/810,835	B. Patent No.(s)			
Title: Disk Lubrication Mechanism	D. Tatesti (40,(5)			
	numbers attached? Yes No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Michael J. Halbert				
	-			
	-			
Street Address: <u>2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360</u> City <u>Santa Clara</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95054</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for the required fee for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid			
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Michael J. Halbert 40,633  Name of Person Signing	us // willy 7-7-03			
_ •	Signature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Toda Citron Technologies, Inc. having a place of business at 1268 South Abel Street, Milpitas, California 95035, having acquired by a prior assignment the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in inventions for which United States patent applications listed below were filed, some of which have issued, as well as any patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions or foreign counterparts thereto, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications:

Patent Number:	Issued:	Application Number:	Filing Date:	Title:	Docket No.;
<b>7</b>		09/848,589	May 4, 2001	Self-Lubricating Layer for Data Storage Devices	TCT006-1P US
6,461,085 Oct. 8, 200	Oct. 8, 2002	09/810,854	Mar. 16, 2001	Sputter Pallet Loader	TCT008 US
		PCT/02/07574	Mar. 12, 2002	Sputter Pallet Loader	TCT008 WO
		10/200,714	Jul. 22, 2002	Method of Loading a Sputter Pallet	TCT008-1D
		09/810,834	Mar. 16, 2001	Air Track Conveyor System for Disk Production	TCT009 US
		PCT/US02/07457	Mar. 13, 2002	Air Track Conveyor System for Disk Production	TCT009 WO
		09/810,835	Mar. 16, 2001	Disk Lubrication Mechanism	TCT010 US
	1	PCT/US02/07575	Мат. 12, 2002	Disk Lubrication Mechanism	TCT010 WO

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Toda Kogyo Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-2, Funairi-minami 4-chome, Naka-ku, Hiroshima-shi,

111

111

Page Loft

PATENT REEL: 013779 FRAME: 0179 Hiroshima-ken, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified patents and patent applications.

Executed this 23rd day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

For: Toda Citron Technologies, Inc.

Michael Bergkamp
President/CEO

State of CALIFORNIA

County of SANTA CLARA

SS.

On June 33, 2003 before me, MARY ANN FREITAS, NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared Michael Bergkamp personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

MARY ANN FREITAS
Commission # 1266378
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Biplies Jun 4, 2004

**RECORDED: 07/07/2003** 

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mary Dan Greets SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013779 FRAME: 0180